�
T e c h n o l o g y  f o r  t h e  W e l d e r ´ s  W o r l d .
MB Series
Air-Cooled
MIG Torch
MB15AK, MB24KD, MB36KD Catalog
Semi-Automatic Welding – with Abicor Binzel®

6
MB Series Air-Cooled MIG Torches
Ordering Information
MB Series MIG-Guns are available in 180, 250, and 340 amperes with various configurations based on neck length and bend, wire size, cable length and rear end con-
nection. Refer to the detailed instruction below to determine the part number that best suits  your requirements. If you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at
1.800.542.4867.
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETE MB AIR-COOLED TORCHES
example: MB3S15-5S45-MR
BACK END HANDLE WIRE SIZENOZZLE
TYPE
CABLE
LENGTH
SWANNECK
ANGLEAMPERAGE
HANDLE OPTIONS
R - ERGO Grip
T - EZ Grip Extended Trigger
Z - EZ Grip Standard
*CUSTOM OPTIONS
A - Long Consumables
  W/M6 (ONLY ON MB3)
B - Short Consumables
 W/M6 (ONLY ON MB3)
C - Short Consumables
 W/M8 (ONLY ON MB3)
WIRE SIZE
24 - 024” Steel (MB1 ONLY)
35 - 035” Steel
45 - 045” Steel
  (MB2/MB3 ONLY)
52 - 052” Steel (MB3 ONLY)
62 - 062” Steel (MB3 ONLY)
CABLE LENGTH
10 - 10 Feet
12 - 12 Feet
15 - 15 Feet
20 - 20 Feet (MB3 ONLY)
25 - 25 Feet (MB3 ONLY)
AMPERAGE
1 - 15KD 180 Amp
2 - 24KD 250 Amp
3 - 36KD 340 Amp
TORCH MODEL
MB - Handheld Fixed Neck
 Torch
NECK LENGTH
S - Short Neck (MB3 ONLY)
No Letter - Standard Length
SWANNECK ANGLE
5 - 50 Degree
6 - 60 Degree (Not
  Available on MB1
  (15KD)]
NOZZLE TYPE
S - Slip-on
* NOTE: Standard consumable set-up for MB3 is M8 / long consumables.
NECK
LENGTH
TORCH
MODEL
*CUSTOM
OPTIONS
MB 3 S 15 5 S 45 M R- -
BACK END
E - Euro
L - Lincoln
M - Miler
N - Lincoln 10
T - Hobart/Tweco
 7
MB Air-Cooled MIG Torches
Consumables: Diffusers/Tip Holders/Contact Tips
012.0017 014.0021 018.0004